paragraph (1), which states that: 

a. the suspect is committing a crime for the first time; 

b. criminal acts are only punishable by a fine or imprisonment of no more than 5 
(five) years; and 

c. the value of the evidence or loss is not more than IDR 2,500,000 (two million 
five hundred thousand rupiah). 

Restoration involves restoring the relationship between the victim and the 
perpetrator. This restoration can be based on a mutual agreement between the 
victim and the perpetrator. The victim can explain the losses they have suffered, 
and the perpetrator is given the opportunity to make amends through

[...]

suspect has committed a crime for the first time, the crime is only threatened with 
a fine or is threatened with imprisonment of no more than 5 (five) years and the 
crime is committed with the value of the evidence or the value of the loss caused 
by the crime not exceeding Rp2,500,000 (two million five hundred thousand 
rupiah). Restorative justice does not apply to crimes committed against people, 
bodies, lives, and freedom of people. 

Termination of prosecution based on Restorative Justice is carried out by fulfilling 
the requirements in accordance with Article 5 number (6) of the Republic of